

Reference Number: FOI-101004487986

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

- 1. Please give the number of looked after children under 16 in the care of your authority who were in supported/semi-supported accommodation placements on 31 March 2019.**

0

- 2. Please could you tell us how many children aged 16 and 17 who were in the care of local authorities other than your own (ie "out of area placements") and who are living in supported/semi supported accommodation located within your authority's boundaries on 31 March 2019.**

2

- 3. Please give the number of how many of the looked after children identified in the answer to Q2 come from which other local authority area – giving a number of children per other local authority area that they are from.**

Devon: 1

Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Child: 1

- 4. Please give the number of 16 and 17 year olds in the care of your local authority who were in supported/semi-supported accommodation placements outside your local authority's boundaries on 31 March 2019.**

4

- 5. Please give the number of how many of the looked after children aged 16 and 17 years old identified in the answer to Q4 are placed in which other local authority area – giving a number of children per other local authority area that they are placed in.**

Devon: 2

Dundee: 1



Sunderland: 1

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 25th June 2019